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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2018-19 (ODD SEMESTER)
Date: 14/05/2018

Month | Date | Day .Aclfvi{y
; Display of Time-Table for §.E./T.E./B.E. Class
July 8 Mongay (Theory Lectures from 09" to 20™ July 2018)
Department Meeting regarding:
Frida > Submission of lesson plan for Theory & Practical sessions
July 06 y > Review of Lab equipments and its maintenance.
»  Submission of printed assignments & printed laboratory experiment manual
»  Question Bank
1. Teaching Instruction Day
a. Commencement of Odd Semester (Academic Year 2018-19)
July 09 Monday (Theory Lecturers for the period from 09" to 20™ July 2018)
b. Student Registration and Attendance Undertaking Form Submission
c. Allocation of Elective subjects
2. Teaching Instruction Day
July 1 Tuessay (Student Registration and Attendance Undertaking Form Submission)
July 11 Wednesday | 3. Teaching Instruction Day
July 12 Thursday | 4. Teaching Instruction Day
July 13 Friday 5. Teaching Instruction Day
, | 6- Teaching Doubt Clearing Day
July L Saturday (Submission of attendance record for one week to HOD)
July 15 Sunday Weekly off
July 16 Monday [ 7. Teaching Instruction Day
8. Teaching Instruction Day
July 17 Tuesday | (Display of Time Table for Theory & Practical session and practical batches of respective
S.E/T.E/B.E.)
July 18 Wednesday | 9. Teaching Instruction Day
July 19 Thursday | 10. Teaching Instruction Day
11. Teaching Instruction Day
Departmental Meeting regarding:
July 20 Friday » Review of attendance
»  Syllabus coverage
» _ Allocation of project guides
July 21 Saturday | Weekly off - 3 Saturday
July 22 Sunday Weekly off
12. Teaching Instruction Day
Jul 23 Monday | & Commencement of Theory & Practical session
+ @ b, Display of practical schedule on Notice Board
¢. Allocation of Project guide to B.E. Project groups
July 24 Tuesday | 13. Teaching Instruction Day
July 25 Wednesday | 14. Teaching Instruction Day
July 26 Thursday | 15. Teaching Instruction Day
July 27 Friday 16. Teaching Instruction Day
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Month | Date | Day . _ Activity
. 17. Teaching Doubt Clearing Day
Jul 8 :
o 2 g | Guest Lecture on Women Empowerment/Health Issues
July 29 Sunday Weekly off
18. Teaching Instruction Day
Jul . =i i
uy 30 Mondpy (Display of Time-Table for F.E. Classes of Theory Lectures from 06" to 16" Aug,2018)
July 31 Tuesday 19. Teaching Instruction Day
August 01 Wednesday | 20. Teaching Instruction Day
August 02 Thursday | 21. Teaching Instruction Day
G 22. Teaching Instruction Day
Aligyst a Friday Department Level In-house training
August 04 Saturday | Weekly off - 1" Saturday
August 05 Sunday Weekly off
23. Teaching Instruction Day
Commencement of F.E. Theory Classes -
August 06 Monda, % X
s onaay (Theory Lectures from 06" to 16" Aug, 2018)
b. Welcome address function for F.E. students
August 07 Tuesday | 24. Teaching Instruction Day
August 08 Wednesday | 25. Teaching Instruction Day
August 09 Thursday | 26. Teaching Instruction Day
i 27. Teaching Instruction Day
August 0 fnday (Soft skill In-house training for T.E/B.E. students)
28. Teaching Doubt Clearing Day
August 11 Saturday | (Departmental Meeting regarding review of altendance, syllabus coverage, In-house trainin g&
Parents Letter)
August 12 Sunday Weekly off
) 29. Teaching Instruction Day
Abgust H Motiday (Display of Attendance List - I for the period from 09" July to 10 Aug.2018)
ocdaw | 30- Teaching Instruction Day
AYgast b Tuestay (Display of F.E. Class Time Table for Theory & Practical session and practical batches)
a. Independence Day flag hosting ceremony (Attendance Compulsory for all staff)
August i Wednesdoy b. Social Awareness/ National Integrity Program
4. | 31. Teaching Instruction Day
August i sy (Dispatch of SE/TE/BE Parents letter - I by registered post regarding attendance of students)
August 17 Friday Holiday Day-Pateti
August 18 Saturday | Weekly off - 3" Saturday
August 19 Sunday Weekly off
32. Teaching Instruction Day
Kuoust 20 NMoiids a. Commencement of Theory & Practical session for F.E. Class
& Y b Display of Internal Assessment Test - I Time Table for SE/TE/BE:
(Paper 1Hr. duration & 20 Marks; Every Day 02 Papers)
33. Teaching Instruction Day
August 21 Tuesday | a. Submission of Question Bank for Internal Assessment Test - |
b. Display of Question Bank on students notice board
August 22 | Wednesday | Holiday Day-Bakari-Eid
August 23 Thursday | 34. Teaching Instruction Day
: 35. Teaching Instruction Day
Angust # Kndey Quantitative Aptitude In-house training for T.E./B.E. students
36. Teaching Doubt Clearing Day
August 25 Saturday | a. Fresher Party for FE
b. Parents Teacher Meet — I for SE/TE/BE
August 26 Sunday Weekly off
August 27 Monday | 37. Teaching Instruction Day
August 28 Tuesday | 38. Teaching Instruction Day
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M_ﬁf;l:fh Date ; Dag):} _ Activity - : _
Internal Examination Day-1: Internal Assessment Test-I for SE/TE/BE (29" to 317 Aug. 2018)
August 29 Wednesday | a. Teaching Instruction Day for FE
b. Online Students Feedback - I as per the schedule
.| Internal Examination Day - 2 for SE/TE/BE
—August 0 Fhgnaday Teaching Instruction Day for FE
. Internal Examination Day - 3 for SE/TE/BE
Algust 3 Friday Teaching Instruction Day for FE
September | 01 Saturday | Weekly off - 1* Saturday
September | 02 Sunday Weekly off
September 03 Monday | Holiday - Gopalkala
September 04 Tuesday | 39. Teaching Instruction Day ]
40. Teaching Instruction Day
Septetnber 03 Wedriesday Teacher Day celebration.
41. Teaching Instruction Day
Seplember ga Thursday Display of Internal Assessment Test - | Results for SE/TE/BE
September 07 Friday 42. Teaching Instruction Day
i 43. Teaching Doubt Clearing Day
September 08 Saturday Parents Teacher Meeting - 1 for F.E. Class
September | 09 Sunday Weekly off
44. Teaching Instruction Day
September | 10 Monday | a. Display of Attendance List - I for F.E. (06" Aug. to 7" Sept.2018)
(Internal B.E. Project Review at Departmental level on 10" & 11™ Sept.2018)
45. Teaching Instruction Day
Srsutiser 1 — a. Display of Internal Assessment Test - [ Time Table for F.E.
PIS uesday (Paper 1Hr. duration & 20 Marks; Every Day 02 Papers)
b. Internal B.E. Project Review at Departmental level
46. Teaching Instruction Day '
Aeptember | 1o | WelntSial | i ren Submissioniof Temn Wt B SEFFRAE
Holiday-Ganesh Chaturthi
September | 13 | Thursday | v Term Break from 13" to 17 Sept.2018 (both days inclusive)
September 14 Friday Mid Term Break holiday
September 15 Saturday | Weekly off/ Mid Term Break holiday
September 16 Sunday Weekly off / Mid Term Break holiday
September 17 Monday | Mid Term Break holiday
47. Teaching Instruction Day
September 18 Tuesday | a. Engineering Day Celebration
b. Display of Attendance List - IT for S.E/T.E./B.E. (09" July to 12" Sept.2018)
48. Teaching Instruction Day
September 19 | Wednesday | a. Internal Assessment Test - I for F.E. (19" to 22* Sept.2018)
b. Dispatch of F.E. Parents letter - I by registered post regardin g attendance of students
September 20 Thursday | Holiday-Moharam
. 49. Teaching Instruction Day
Septembiet H Friday Internal Assessment Test - I for F.E.
50. Teaching Doubt Clearing Day
a. Internal Assessment Test - [ for F.E.
September | 22 Saturday | b. Departmental Meeting regarding;

»  Course of actions for remaining semester
» _ Result analysis of Internal Assessment Test - |
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Month

Day

_ [ = ~ Activity
September 23 Sunday Weekly off
51. Teaching Instruction Day
Heptember| 24 Mionedy [nternal Assessment Test for Repeater Students (From 24™ to 29" Sept.2018)
, 52. Teaching Instruction Day
Sepiembsr | 25 Thesday Mid Term submission of Term Work for FE Class
33. Teaching Instruction Day
Sept 2] / .
eptember 28 Wednoaday Display of Internal Assessment Test - [ Results for F.E. Class
September | 27 Thursday | 54. Teaching Instruction Day
September 28 Friday 55. Teaching Instruction Day
56. Teaching Instruction Day
Scptember & sday (Compensation for Diwali Holiday on 05" Nov.201 8)
September | 30 Sunday Weekly off
October 01 Monday | 57. Teaching Instruction Day
October 02 Tuesday | Holiday-Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
" .| 38. Teaching Instruction Day
s 03 Wicdnesdy Celebration of Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
October 04 Thursday | 59. Teaching Instruction Day
October 05 Friday 60. Teaching Instruction Day
October 06 Saturday | Weekly off - 1¥ Saturday
October 07 Sunday Weekly off
61. Teaching Instruction Day
October 08 Monday Dcphartmental Meetn_ag regarding
»  Syllabus coverage
»  Guidelines for Internal Assessment Test - I1
62. Teaching Instruction Day
October 09 Tuesday | Display of Internal Assessment Test - Il Time Table for SE/TE/BE
(Paper 1Hr. duration & 20 Marks; Every Day 02 Papers)
63. Teaching Instruction Day
October 10 Wednesday | a. Submission of Question Bank for Internal Assessment Test - [T
b. Display the Question Bank on students notice board
64. Teaching Instruction Day
October 11 Thursday | a. Internal B.E. Project Stage-I Presentation on 11™ & 12" O¢t.2018
b. Display of Attendance List - II for F.E. (06" Aug. to 05" Oct.2018)
65. Teaching Instruction Day
October 12 Friday a. Internal B.E. Project Presentation
b. Career guidance program at Institution level
66. Teaching Instruction Day
October 13 Saturday | a. Remedial Lecture on 13" to 16" Oct. 2018
b. Parents Teacher Meet — 11 for SE/TE/BE
October 14 Sunday Weekly off
October 15 Monday | 67. Teaching Instruction Day
68. Teaching Instruction Day
A. Display of Final of Attendance List for S.E./T.E./B.E.(09™ July to 12 Oct.2018)
October 16 Tuesday 3 ; ;
B. Dispatch of F.E. Parents letter - I by registered post regarding attendance of students
a. Teaching Instruction Day for F.E. Class
October 17 Wednesday | b. Internal Examination Day - 4 For S.E./T.E./B.E.
# Internal Assessment Test - 11 (17" to 20" Oct. 2018 )
October 18 Thursday Holiday-Dasers
a. Teaching Instruction Day for F.E. Class
October 19 Friday b. Internal Examination Day - 5 For S.E./T.E./B.E.
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Month Daft'e Day Activity .
a. Teaching Instruction Day for F.E. Class
b. Internal Examination Day - 6 For S.E/T.E./B.E.
tob
October 20 Seeay c. Parents Teacher Meeting - II for F.E. Class
(Compensation for Diwali Holiday on 09" Nov. 2018)
October 21 Sunday Weekly off
a. Teaching Instruction Day for F.E. Class
b. Doubt clearing Day for Weak students of SE/TE/BE
c. Display of Internal Assessment Test - I Time Table
October 24 Monday (Paper 1Hr, duration & 20 Marks; Every Day 02 Papers)
d. B.E. Project Stage-I (Synopsis) Submission
e. Dispatch of Parents Leiter - 1
a. Teaching Instruction Day for F.E. Class
October =3 Tpesday b. Final certification and submission of Term work for S.E/T.E./B.E.
a. Teaching Instruction Day for F.E. Class
October 24 | Wednesday | b. Final certification and submission of Term work for S.E./T.E./B.E.
¢. Display of Internal Assessment Test - 11 Result
a. Teaching Instruction Day for F.E. Class
October 25 Thursday | b. Commencement of University Oral /Practical Examination Nov.2018 for S.E/T.E/B.E.
(from 25" to 03" Nov.2018)
; a. Teaching Instruction Day for F.E. Class
October 26 Fridny b. University Oral /Practical Examination Nov.2018 for S.E./T.E./B.E.
a. Teaching Instruction Day for F.E. Class
Oetabier a2 Saturday b. University Oral /Practical Examination Nov.2018 for S.E/T.E./B.E.
October 28 Sunday Weekly off
a. Internal Assessment Test - [1 for F.E.(29™ to 31¥ Oct. 2018)
October 29 Monday | Paper 1Hr. duration & 20 Marks; Every Day 02 Papers
b. University Oral /Practical Examination Nov.2018 for S.E/T.E./B.E.
Otober 30 Frissil a. Internal Assessment Test - IT for F.E Class.
S8y | p, University Oral /Practical Examination Nov.2018 for S.E./T.E./B.E.
el 31 Frida a. Internal Assessment Test - [1 for F.E Class.
Y b. University Oral /Practical Examination Nov,2018 for S.E/T.E./B.E.
a. University Oral /Practical Examination Nov.2018 for S.E./T.E./B.E.
November 01 Thursday | b. Final Term-work Submission for F.E. Class
c. Display of Final Attendance List for F.E. (06™ Aug. to 27" 0ct.2018)
B 0 Frida a. University Oral /Practical Examination Nov.2018 for S.E./T.E./B.E.
g ¥ | b. Final Term-work Submission for F.E. Class.
a. Display of Internal Assessment Test - II Results for F.E. Class
November | 03 Saturday | b. University Oral /Practical Examination Nov.2018 for S.E./T.E./B.E.
(Compensation for Diwali Holiday on 10" Nov.2018)
November 04 Sunday Weekly off
a. Diwali Holidays (05™ to 10™ Nov.2018)
November 03 Monday b. Preparation leave for students (05t|1 to 14" Nov.2018)
a. Diwali Holidays
Noweniber | 6 Tuesday b. Preparation leave for students
a. Diwali Holidays
November | 07 | Wednesday b. Preparation leave for students
a. Diwali Holidays
November 08 Tharsday b. Preparation leave for students
S a. Diwali Holidays
Navember 09 Friday b. Preparation leave for students
a. Diwali Holidays
Nevember 10 Saturday b. Preparation leave for students
November 11 Sunday Weekly off
a. Commencement of semester University Oral /Practical Examination Nov. 2018 for F.E.
Classes (from 12" to 17" Nov.2018)
November | 12 | Mondsy | perortingof staff members afier Diwail Holiday
c. Preparation leaves for S.E./T.E./B.E. students
. Universi g i inati 2018 for F.E.
November 13 Tuesday a, University Oral /Practical Examination Nov.2018 for

b. Preparation leaves for S.E./T.E./B.E. students
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Month | Date

Activity

Nov.2018 for F.E.
b. Preparation leaves for S.E./T.E./B.E. students

a. University Oral /Practical Examination Nov.2018 for F.E.
November 15 Thursday | b. Commencement of Theory examination Nov.2018 for S.E/T.E/B.E.
(From 15" Nov.2018-Tentative date)

a. University Oral /Practical Examination Nov.2018 for F.E.

b. Theory examination Nov.2018 for S.E/T.E./B.E.

November 14 Wednesday

November 16 Friday

a. University Oral /Practical Examination Nov.2018 for F.E.
b. Theory examination Nov.2018 for S.E./T.E./B.E.

November 18 Sunday Weekly off

. Commencement of Theory examination Nov.2018 for F.E.
Noyember 29 Monday (From 26" Nov.2018-Tentative date)

November 17 Saturday

Note:
1. Commencement of Oral/Practical and Theory Examination Dates are tentative and it will be confirmed after University
Examination Schedule,
Winter vacation schedule for eligible staff members will be decided after University Examination Schedule.
3. Any change in scheduled activity will be communicated to concerned authorities in advance with notification of undersigned.

™

I
Prof.V.J.Pillewan Dr. Madhukar J. Lengare
Vice Principal (Academics) (Principal)
PRINCIPAL

Konlan Gyanpecth
College of Engineering

Kariat 410 201!
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